PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nao Itabashi	03/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho				
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13073914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)639-7890 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

The Warner Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.1963

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33470

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1963#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026034 FRAME: 0695

501482619

ASSIGNMENT

-	-	(1)	Nao ITA	ABASHI	(5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(1-8) Insert		(2)			(6)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				·		
		(4)					
	·		In cons	sideration of the sum of one d	ollar (\$1,00) and other good	and valuable considerations paid loes assign, transfer and set over to	to each of o
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee						
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	• •	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
		defined i	n 35 U.S.C. §100, in the inve isional divisional continuat	ntion, and in all application ion, substitute, and reiss	interest for the United States of A s for patent including any and all p ue application(s), and all Letter anted on the invention known as	provisional	
(11) Insert Identification		(11)	TONE	R BOX HAVING SHUTTE	R AND DEVELOPING D	EVICE EQUIPPED WITH THE	
	of Invention such as Title, Case		TONE	R.BOX			
Number,	Number, or Foreig Application Numb		(Attorne	ey Docket No. 076	376.1963		>
			for which	the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for	patent in the United States of Amer	ica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	оп	Mer . 28.	2011		
(13) Alternative	Alternative	(13)	U.S. ap	plication Serial Number	13/073,914		
	Identification for filed applications	•	filed	March 28, 20	11		
applica Assign or prov reexam States right to herewi	s as the Assignees ma 2) The undersigne (tion or continuation of ee in every way possi 3) The undersigne risions of the Internation 4) The undersigne into a grant of a va 5) The undersigne resulting from said a convey the entire in th. 6) The undersigne e necessary or desiral	ay deen agree or divisible in a agree on al Coed agreed agreed agreed agreed there oplication at the coed agreed here on a coed agreed here of the coed agreed agreed here of the coed agreed here of the coed agreed here of the coed agreed ag	m necessare(s) to exit on the received by the exit of	ary, ecute all papers necessary in of, or any patent or reissue a ovidence and going forward with ecute all papers and document for Protection of Industrial Pro- perform all affirmative acts was a patent to the Assignee, ize(s) and request(s) the Con- tie said Assignee, as Assigner signed, and that he has (the c) the firm of BAKER BOTTS in the modersigned on the date the undersigned on the date	connection with any interfer application based thereon, th such interference. It is and perform any act which perty or similar agreements which may be necessary the minissioner of Patents to is e of the entire interest, and ey have) not executed, and LLP the power to insert on ed States Patent and Trade (s) opposite the undersign	sue any and all Letters Patents of hereby covenants that he has (the will not execute, any agreements this assignment any further identific mark Office for recordation of this could name(s).	ceming any ste with the with claim reissue of the Unite ey have) fu s in conflic cation whic
Da	te <u>Mar.</u>	28,	2011			<u>i</u> (s)EAL)
Da	te		·	Name of Inventor	·	(5	SEAL)
Da				Name of Inventor		(5	SEAL)
Da				Name of inventor		(§	SEAL)
Dа	ite		,	Name of Inventor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(8	SEAL)
Da	ite			Name of Inventor		(8	SEAL)
				Ma		t:	SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 026034 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 03/28/2011